1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC	UTILITY COMMISSION	
2	OF OI	REGON	
3	UW 191		
4	In the Matter of		
5	SOUTH COAST WATER COMPANY, LLC,	MOTION TO ADMIT STIPULATION AND	
6	Request for a General Rate Revision.	SUPPORTING TESTIMONY	
7			
8	On October 3, 2022, Administrative Law	v Judge Mellgren suspended the procedural	
9	schedule in this docket at the request of the parties because the parties had reached a settlement		
10	with respect to all issues in the docket. On beha	If of the Staff of the Public Utility Commission	
11	of Oregon (Staff), and South Coast Water Company, LLC, Staff requests that the attached		
12	Stipulation and Testimony in Support of the Stipulation be admitted to the UW 191 record		
13	pursuant to OAR 860-001-0350(7). Staff respec	tfully requests a Commission decision adopting	
14	the Stipulation in its entirety.		
15			
16	DATED this 20 th day of October, 2022.		
17			
18		Respectfully submitted,	
19		ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM	
20		Attorney General	
21		/s/ Natascha Smith	
22		Natascha Smith, OSB No. 174661	
23		Assistant Attorney General Of Attorneys for Staff of the Public Utility	
24		Commission of Oregon	
25			
26			

1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION		
2	OF OREGON		
3	UW 191		
4	In the Matter of		
5	SOUTH COAST WATER COMPANY, LLC, DECLARATION OF		
6	Request for a General Rate Revision. STEPHANIE YAMADA		
7			
8	I, Stephanie Yamada, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of		
9	Oregon:		
10	1. My name is Stephanie Yamada. I am a Senior Utility Analyst employed in the Rates,		
11	Finance and Audit Division of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon.		
12	2. On behalf of Staff, I drafted testimony and exhibits for use in this docket, Joint		
13	Parties/100 (Testimony In Support of Stipulation), Joint Parties/101 (Witness		
14	Qualification Statement), Joint Parties/102 (Summary Tables), Joint Parties/103 (Data		
15	Request Responses and Attachments), and Joint Parties/104 (Public Comments).		
16	3. To the best of my knowledge, my testimony and my witness qualification statement are		
17	true and accurate.		
18	I hereby declare that the above statements are true to the best of my knowledge and belief,		
19			
20			
21	Oregon and is subject to penalty for perjury.		
22	SIGNED this 20^{+L} day of October, 2022 at Salem, Oregon.		
23	SIGNED this 2° day of October, 2022 at Salem, Oregon.		
24	$Q \rightarrow 1$		
25	Signed:		
26	Stephanie Yahada		

Page 1 - UW 191 – DECLARATION OF STEPHANIE YAMADA

 9 Oregon: 10 1. My name is Thomas J. Puttman, PE, AICP, LEED AP. I have served as Manager of 11 South Coast Water Company, LLC since its acquisition in 2018. I am a licensed 			
 In the Matter of SOUTH COAST WATER COMPANY, LLC, Request for a General Rate Revision. I, Thomas J. Puttman, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Oregon: My name is Thomas J. Puttman, PE, AICP, LEED AP. I have served as Manager of South Coast Water Company, LLC since its acquisition in 2018. I am a licensed 			
 SOUTH COAST WATER COMPANY, LLC, Request for a General Rate Revision. I, Thomas J. Puttman, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Oregon: My name is Thomas J. Puttman, PE, AICP, LEED AP. I have served as Manager of South Coast Water Company, LLC since its acquisition in 2018. I am a licensed 			
 BECLARATION OF THOMAS J. PUTTMAN Request for a General Rate Revision. I, Thomas J. Puttman, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Oregon: My name is Thomas J. Puttman, PE, AICP, LEED AP. I have served as Manager of South Coast Water Company, LLC since its acquisition in 2018. I am a licensed 			
 Request for a General Rate Revision. I, Thomas J. Puttman, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Oregon: My name is Thomas J. Puttman, PE, AICP, LEED AP. I have served as Manager of South Coast Water Company, LLC since its acquisition in 2018. I am a licensed 			
 I, Thomas J. Puttman, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Oregon: My name is Thomas J. Puttman, PE, AICP, LEED AP. I have served as Manager of South Coast Water Company, LLC since its acquisition in 2018. I am a licensed 			
 9 Oregon: 10 1. My name is Thomas J. Puttman, PE, AICP, LEED AP. I have served as Manager of South Coast Water Company, LLC since its acquisition in 2018. I am a licensed 			
 My name is Thomas J. Puttman, PE, AICP, LEED AP. I have served as Manager of South Coast Water Company, LLC since its acquisition in 2018. I am a licensed 	I, Thomas J. Puttman, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of		
11 South Coast Water Company, LLC since its acquisition in 2018. I am a licensed	Oregon:		
South Coust Water Company, 220 Shite to acquisition in 201011 and a notified	1. My name is Thomas J. Puttman, PE, AICP, LEED AP. I have served as Manager of		
	South Coast Water Company, LLC since its acquisition in 2018. I am a licensed		
professional engineer and certified planner, specializing in utility investment,			
development and management. I currently manage a portfolio of utilities across the			
western US.			
2. On behalf of South Coast Water Company, LLC, I reviewed and approved the testimony			
and exhibits for use in this docket, Joint Parties/100 (Testimony In Support of			
Stipulation), Joint Parties/101 (Witness Qualification Statement), Joint Parties/102			
(Summary Tables), Joint Parties/103 (Data Request Responses and Attachments), and			
Joint Parties/104 (Public Comments).			
I hereby declare that the above statements are true to the best of my knowledge and belief,			
and I understand it is made for use as evidence before the Public Utility Commission of			
Oregon and is subject to penalty for perjury.			
23 SIGNED this Z day of October, 2022 at Salem, Oregon.			
24			
25			
26 Signed:			

Page 1 - UW 191 – DECLARATION OF THOMAS J. PUTTMAN